

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

RECEIVED SEUNEIARY UF STATE

KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR

November 30, 1964

The Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota

Dear Secretary of State:

I have received a letter from the Honorable Rol E. Barron, Seventh Judicial District of Minnesota, requesting retirement as a Judge of the District Court at Wadena. A copy of his letter is attached.

He has fulfilled the requirements of the law to be eligible for retirement, and I, therefore, direct that his retirement be made effective December 31, 1964, in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 490.101, Subdivision 1, as amended by 1963 Laws, Chapter 739.

GOVERNOR

#17178

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPPETALENT OF STATE

FILED 0601-1964

Jauch Admin Secretary of State

Chambers of District Court

ROL E. BARRON

DISTRICT JUDGE

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Wadena, Minnesota

November 24, 1964

RECEIVED

DEC - 1 1964

SECRETARY UF STATE

Honorable Karl F. Rolvaag Governor of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I hereby make application for retirement as judge of the district court pursuant to M. S. 490.101, said retirement to be effective December 31, 1964.

I was born July 4, 1891 and was 73 years of age July 4, 1964. I have served as district judge continuously since September 14, 1946 and was serving as a district judge at the time of the enactment of L. 1949 c. 640 coded as M. S. 490.102.

I enclose herewith a copy of affidavit of retirement, the original of which I am forwarding for filing to the Honorable Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State.

Thanking you for your courtesy in this matter, I remain

.

Enc.

ker

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILE 1964

Yough Holonson Secretary of State

XERO

XERO

Chambers of District Court

DISTRICT JUDGE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Wadena, 917 innesola

November 24, 1964

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

I herewith enclose my original affidavit of retirement as district judge of the seventh judicial district, State of Minnesota. I request that you file this affidavit pursuant to M.S. 490.101 and Op. Atty. Gen. 141-D-5 dated November 20, 1944.

I also enclose copy of my letter to Governor Karl F. Rolvaag in which I make application for retirement.

Thanking you for your courtesy in this matter, I remain

Yours respectfully,

ker

Encs.

#17178

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILE D

DEC 1 - 1964

Joseph Malonaum Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA, } ss.

Rol E. Barron being first duly sworn upon oath deposes and says:

- 1. That on this date I have made written application for retirement as judge of the district court to the governor, said retirement to be effective December 31, 1964. Said application is made pursuant to M.S. 490.101.
- 2. That I was born July 4, 1891 and attained the age of 73 years July 4, 1964.
- 3. That I have served as district judge continuously since September 14, 1946 and was therefore serving as a district judge at the time of the enactment of L. 1949 c. 640 coded as M.S. 490.102.

4. That in compliance with M.S. 490,102 I waive the compensation alloted to the office of district judge from December 31, 1964 to January 4, 1965 and in lieu thereof shall receive during such period and thereafter retirement pay as provided by statute.

Rol E. Barron

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of November 1964.

Honyon E. Rudd, Notary Pulsa Madena) Wadena County, Minn.

オニノフノ フ8

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 1 - 1964

Leavel of Communa Cearetary of State